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Sub. : FDR Works, protection works and embankment in Goalpara
District.

Shri ABDUR RASHID MANDAL :
6. Will the Minister of Water

Resources be pleased to state :

(a) What Works are going on in Goalpara District under Water Resources Department ? Please furnish the name of works, estimated amount, name and address of contractors, date of issuing work orders, date of commencement of each work, progress of works, amount of bills paid so far, probable date of completion of works.

(b) Details list of works done with estimated costs, amount spent, progress of works, name and address of contractors, date of issuing work orders, date of commencement of works, dates of completion of works etc. under SDRF, Flood Fighting and Flood Management during the tenure of present Govt. in Goalpara District.

(c) The total length of the B/Dyke from Kharmuja to Nichinpur in Goalpara District. How much length of the above embankment is converted to Pucca road till now ? Whether the remaining portion of the embankment will be converted to pucca road or not ?
if not why ? If yes, when ?
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Sub. : Erosion of River Kanamakra and River Nizla in the nearby villages due to flash Flood.

Shri NIRMAL KUMAR BRAHMA :

7. Will the Minister of Water Resources Department be pleased to state:

(a) Regarding the Protection of village Kungkrajhara and its adjoining areas from erosion of River Kanamakra at Dwiswm Bund.

(b) Protection of Village Laokriguri and its adjoining areas from erosion of River Nizla.
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Sub. : Control of erosion from Bahari to Baghbar etc.

Shri SHERMAN ALI AHMED :

19. ‘Will the Minister of Water Resources Department be pleased to state:

(a) What is the present status of scheme "R/S to B/dyke from Bahari to Baghbar including protection on Bahari and its adjoining areas alongwith channelization of river Brahmaputra .

and reclamation of eroded land within the reach (Review)" arising out of PIL
No.60/2021 ? Please furnish all interim
orders of the PIL.

(b) Is the Government aware that B/dyke from Bahari to Baghbar is about to be breached in multiple locations such as Jadavpur, Habidongra, Satrakanara, Manikpur, Milon Bazar,
Kanara etc. ?

(c) Is the Government aware that Kabnara and Bhoithaputa Ghat Satras are about to be washed away ?

(d) If yes, would the Goverment be pleased to sanction the project under ADB ?

(e) In view of reply to unstarred
Q.No.147 dated 21-02-2024, when the
three estimates under M & R submitted vide No. BWRD/Esti-20/pt-1/2023/98
dated 10-05-23 and BWRD/Esti-20/pt-
1/2022/100 dated 15-05-23 will be
sanctioned ?

(f) What is the present status of the sub-estimate approved vide
No0.276456/22 dated 03-04-23 ?
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Sub. : Shelter home, infrastructural development and individual

beneficiary.
Shri ABDUR RASHID MANDAL :

30. Will the Minister of Social Jjustice and Empowerment Department be pleased to state :

(a) Whether any shelter home for homeless transgender persons is established or not during the tenure of present Government ? If yes, please furnish the district-wise and year-wise


(55)

list of such shelter homes with amount of expenditures incurred for each unit and No. of persons sheltered in each home.

(b) District wise and year-wise list of infrastructural Development Schemes like Mini outdoor Stadiums, Dr. B R Ambedkar Bhawans and other Community facilities done with amount of fund spend in each work during the tenure of present Government.

(c) Year-wise and constituency wise number of beneficiaries who are given benefits through Income generating Schemes and Skill Development initiatives, financial incentives and scholarships during the tenure of present Government.
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Sub. : Allocation of funds under different headings.
Shri. SIRAJUDDIN AJMAL.:

33. Will the Minister of Social justice and Empowerment Department be pleased to state :

(a) Under what different headings, the Developmental Schems are being implemented in the Department of Social Justice and Empowerment?
please furnish in details the amount of funds allocated in the state under Various heads for the years 2022-23,
2023-24 and 2024-25.

(b) Provide in details the amount of funds allocated under various heads for the years 2022-23, 2023-24 and
2024-25 in 3 (three) LACs under Hojai
District.

(c) Please state in details, what steps the Government has taken for women empowerment ?
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Sub. : About development of border area.
Shri JOLEN DAIMARY :

42. Will the Minister of Border Protection and Development Department be pleased to state :

(a) What are the development works done in No. 58 Tamulpur LAC by the Department in the last two years, .
if not, when will it be undertaken ?

(b) Are there any steps taken to develop the markets belong to the Indo-Bhutan border and if not, when can it

be taken ?
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